

Project: PARKS MISC. CONCRETE REPAIRS
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 70,000.00	Bidder: PM Concrete Construction, LLC 1205 E. 67th Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.5736 Value of OFM: \$	Bidder: Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Paving 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Bidder: 605 Companies, Inc.	Bidder: Hodkinson Construction	Bidder: T & M Concrete, LLC 5204 S. Yarrow Trail Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.759.8013
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 100,000.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.661.9473	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Address: 700 E. 65th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.215.3185	Address: PO Box 87959 Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57109 Phone No.: 605.941.0290	Address: Trail Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.759.8013
	Letting Date: 03/05/20 Time: 2:15 PM					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,899.75	\$ 8,899.75	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 6,380.00
2	SPECIAL	Grind Down Tree Root Or Stump For Sidewalk Repair	EACH	8.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 1,856.00
3	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	362.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,081.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,964.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 17.23	\$ 6,237.26
4	SPECIAL	Remove Brick Sidewalk	SQYD	6.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 34.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 15.66	\$ 93.96
5	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	668.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,344.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,672.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,344.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,676.00
6	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	20.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.60	\$ 812.00
7	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	39.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 1,618.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,248.00
8	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	535.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 668.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 668.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,337.50	\$ 2.32	\$ 1,241.20
10	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,561.00	\$ 18,561.00
11	634.0420	Type C Advanced Warning Arrow Panel	EACH/DAY	5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,450.00
12	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	4.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 464.00
13	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00
14	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
15	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	72.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,520.00
16	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	2,066.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 11,879.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,429.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,429.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,924.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 17,974.20
17	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	1,227.00	\$ 6.76	\$ 8,294.52	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,429.50	\$ 10.25	\$ 12,576.75	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,632.00	\$ 10.32	\$ 12,662.64
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 58,777.02	Total Bid	\$ 71,852.00	Total Bid	\$ 76,557.50	Total Bid	\$ 79,222.00	Total Bid	\$ 82,636.26

ALTERNATE 1														
Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
18	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,924.25	\$ 2,924.25	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2,320.00
19	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	106.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 609.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 17.23	\$ 1,826.38
20	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	153.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,071.00
21	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 622.50	\$ 32.48	\$ 487.20
22	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	267.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 333.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 333.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 619.44
23	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 4,176.00
24	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	2.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 232.00
25	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	3.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00
26	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	3.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00
27	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	18.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00
28	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	680.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 5,916.00
29	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	278.00	\$ 6.76	\$ 1,879.28	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,363.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 2,849.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,004.00	\$ 10.32	\$ 2,868.96
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID					Total Bid	\$ 15,563.78	Total Bid	\$ 17,979.00	Total Bid	\$ 19,539.25	Total Bid	\$ 30,727.50	Total Bid	\$ 20,584.98

Project: PARKS MISC. CONCRETE REPAIRS
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 70,000.00	Krump Concrete Bidder: Const., LLC	Precision Bidder: Concrete
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 100,000.00	Address: 213 N. Lily Worthing, SD	Address: PO Box 2375 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/05/20	City/State/Zip: 57077	City/State/Zip: 57101
Phone No.: 605.338.5736	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.940.0567	Phone No.: 605.799.6750
Value of OFM: \$ -			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 23,587.50	\$ 23,587.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
2	SPECIAL	Grind Down Tree Root Or Stump For Sidewalk Repair	EACH	8.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
3	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	362.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,964.00
4	SPECIAL	Remove Brick Sidewalk	SQYD	6.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
5	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	668.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,841.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,016.00
6	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	20.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
7	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	39.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 975.00
8	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
9	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	535.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,070.00
10	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	634.0420	Type C Advanced Warning Arrow Panel	EACH/DAY	5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
12	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
13	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
14	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	72.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,088.00
16	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	2,066.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,396.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,792.00
17	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	1,227.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,202.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 16,564.50

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 85,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 91,469.50
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

ALTERNATE 1

18	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	106.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,332.00
20	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	153.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 879.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,142.00
21	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	15.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00
22	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	267.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 534.00
23	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
24	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
25	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	3.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
26	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	18.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 522.00
28	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	680.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,160.00
29	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	278.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,753.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 26,118.75	Total Bid	\$ 22,943.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------